IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDMENTS TO RULE OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT 8.4

ADKT 526 JUL 31 2017



ORDER RESCHEDULING PUBLIC HEARING AND EXTENDING PERIOD FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

On July 7, 2017, this court scheduled a public hearing in this matter for September 6, 2017. Cause appearing, the hearing will be continued until November 6, 2017, at 3:00 p.m. in the courtroom in Carson City. The hearing will be videoconferenced to the courtroom in Las Vegas, 408 East Clark Avenue.

Further, this court extends the period for written public comment. An original and 8 copies of written comments are to be submitted to Elizabeth A. Brown, Clerk of the Supreme Court, 201 South Carson Street, Carson City, Nevada 89701, by 5:00 p.m., October 30, 2017. Copies Comments submitted must be submitted in hard-copy format. electronically will not be docketed.

Hearing date:

November 6, 2017, at 3:00 p.m.

Supreme Court Courtroom 201 South Carson Street Carson City, Nevada

Comment deadline: October 30, 2017, at 5:00 p.m.

Supreme Court Clerk's Office 201 South Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701

DATED this 31 day of July, 2017.

Cherry, C.J.

(O) 1947A

cc: Gene Leverty, President, State Bar of Nevada
Kimberly Farmer, Executive Director, State Bar of Nevada
All District Court Judges
Clark County Bar Association
Washoe County Bar Association
First Judicial District Bar Association
Administrative Office of the Courts